70www.exxelia.com Specifications may change without prior notice
WOUND MAGNETICS TECHNOLOGIES
Page revised 11/21
To Order CCM 6 ### #W
CCM 4 ### # W
SMD Energy
Storage Inductor
Size Value code

• Meets solderability tests per MIL-STD 202-Method 208
• Jedec Tray
• Alkaline cleaning compatible
Addressed Markets:
Forward Transformers- CCM Technology
Ref design DC Input Voltage Range
 (Vdc)
Output Power
(W)
Lp
(µH)
DC Outputs
(V/I)
Working Frequency
 (KHz) Casing / Platform
FW-C6-18-1200 60-115 18 1200 12/1,3-12/0,1 250 CCM6
FW-C20-18-224 20-55 18,5 224 12,8/1,3-12,8/0,1 250 CCM20
FW-C20-13-503 32 13 503 15/0,6-1,9/1,11-3,3/0,19-5,4/0,11 180 CCM20
FWAC-C25-82-80 22-35 82 80 8,4/9,4-13,7/0,045 300/600 CCM25
FW-C25-20-4260 50-115 20 4260 13/1,3-13/0,15 250 CCM25
FW-C25-20-989 20-65 20 989 13/1,3-13/0,1 250 CCM25
FW-C25-110-91 22-38 110 91 24/4,4-5/0,1 200-600 CCM25
FW forward Transformer, FWAC Active Clamp Forward Transformer
Push-Pull Transformers- CCM Technology
Ref design DC Input Voltage Range
 (Vdc)
Output Power
(W)
Lp
(µH)
DC Outputs
(V/I)
Working Frequency
(KHz) Casing / Platform
PP-C4-9-1270 40-68 9,3 1270 3,35/2-12,55/0,05-13,5/0,05 65 CCM4
PPCDR-C20-35-565 19-38 35 565 2*3,3/5-4* 6,3 or 12,5/0,03 250 CCM20
DIPPA-C20-20 *- *- 20 2*20µH/2,5+0,5 to 250KHz-12,6/0,04 250 CCM20
PP-C20-32-266 26 31,8 266 15/0,75-6/0,4-4,5/0,45-/12/0,9-4,5/0,2 250 CCM20
PP-C20-18-3610 90-110 18,5 3610 5/1,4-5/0,15-5/0,05-45/0,001-12/0,03 CCM20
PP-C20-17-599 19-42 17,2 599 3,3/2-5/1,75-4* 6,3 or 12/0,03 CCM20
DIPPA-C20-91/139 *- *- 91/139 91µH/1-139µH/0,87+0,13App@250KHz-12,5/0,04 CCM20
PP-C20-104-37 17-42 104 37 20/5 to 30/3,3 250 CCM20
DIPPA-C20-2x180 *- *- 2x180 2x180µH+0,12App250KHz 250 CCM20
PP Push-Pull Transformer, PPCDR Push-Pull Transformer with Current Doubler Rectifier,
*DIPPA Double Inductor for push-pull transformer and auxillary winding
The Reference Design show examples of functions that can be designed

76www.exxelia.com Specifications may change without prior notice
WOUND MAGNETICS TECHNOLOGIES
Page revised 07/22
Flyback Transformers- CCM Technology
Ref design DC Input Voltage Range
 (Vdc)
Output Power
(W)
Lp
(µH)
DC Outputs
(V/I)
Working Frequency
 (KHz) Casing / Platform
FC/D-C4-5-52 25-110 5,2 52 9/0,55 400 CCM4
FC-C4-6-52 17-42 5,8 52 12/0,25-12/0,03-6/0,15-6/0,15 250 CCM4
FD-C5-3-25,6 15-80 3,5 25,6 2*3,3/0,07-2*5,2/0,07-12,1/0,01 250 CCM5
FC-C5-10-46 26-29 10 46 7,45/0,9-7,5/0,35-7,25/0,005 175 CCM5
FD-C6-6-60 84-110 6,1 60 6,8/0,9-12,7/0,08-12,9/0,02 CCM6
FD-C6-16-25,6 24-30 15,7 25,6 3,3/1,3-6,9/0,4-12/0,4-6,9/0,15 125 CCM6
FD-C6-20-3844 250-310 20 3844 26/0,01-38/0,5 83 CCM6
FC-C6-8-454 40-60 8,1 454 12/0,05-4,5/0,6-7,5/0,035 300 CCM6
FD-C20-36-160 65-200 36 160 15/0,58-15/0,12-15/0,18-4,5/0,35 150 CCM20
FD-C20-14-100 84-110 14,4 100 6,8/2-12,6/0,1-12,6/0,025 100 CCM20
FD-C20-31-25 35-100 31,4 25 2,5/3,3-4,5/1,5-4*15/0,1- 150 CCM20
FD-C20-33-41 94-110 33,4 41 4,5/3,1-2*12,5/0,6-3*11,5/0,2 130 CCM20
FC-C20-22-180 45-110 22,4 180 6,6/2,6-15,9/0,1-17,1/0,12-12,5/0,03 120 CCM20
FD-C20-22,71-89 45-110 22,7 89 6,74/1,7-6,74/0,3-5,04/1,7-11,8/0,03-15,22/0,02 120 CCM20
FC-C25-94-25 46-65 94 25 3,35/0,91-7,2/0,1-7,1/0,95-7,1/0,25-2*12,9/2,5-14,8/0,7 130 CCM25
FDC-C25-48-16 20-45 48 16 7,3/2,1-15,2/0,83-18,4/,32-3*18/0,05 130 CCM25
FC-C25-40-64 26-29 40 64 2*4/2,6-11,8/0,04-13,5/0,15-12,7/0,04-25,2/0,5 175 CCM25
FC-C25-17-56 26-29 16,9 56 2*4,5/0,56-2*11,8/0,02-2*14/0,1 175 CCM25
FC-C25-27-81 26-29 27 81 4/1,1-5,75/0,22-2*11,8/0,02-15,3/0,005-20,7/0,9 175 CCM25
FC-C25-33-64 26-29 33,1 64 2*3,93/3,3-11,8/0,04-13,3/0,1-2*13,3/0,04 175 CCM25
FC-C25-90-10 22-37 90 10 30/1,9-7,5/1-4,5/2,5-15/,25-15/0,56 130 CCM25
FC-C25-71-25- 39-65 71 25 12/0,02-14,5/0,025-29,3/2,3-14,5/0,005 130 CCM25
Platform Weight
(g)
Height max.
(mm)